Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To:  ☐ Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail: Street Address:  P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814  ☑ County Clerk  County of: Stanislaus  Address: 1021   Street  Modesto, CA 95354	Prom: Public Agency: San Joaquin Regional Rail Comm. Address: 949 East Channel Street Stockton, CA 95202  Contact: Kevin Sheridan Phone: 1-800-411-7245  Lead Agency (if different from above) 1 AUS Address:  Contact: Phone: 1 August 100 Phone: 1 A
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complia Resources Code.  State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse)	DEF
	gliouse).2010012014
Project Title: ACE Extension Lathrop to Ceres/Merced	
Project Applicant: San Joaquin Regional Rail Commission	
Project Location (include county): UPRR right-of-way in San J	loaquin, Stanislaus, and Merced Counties.
To enhance intercity and commuter rail service and to promote gr and the Bay Area, SJRRC is proposing to expand ACE service to include addition of station, parking and key track/infrastructure imp expansion of existing trains, construction of additional track impro- at specific areas of train congestion, and possibly additional parking ridership, which would allow further expansion of service beyond to	Ceres and Merced. Physical improvements would provements and commencement of initial service or vements, such as the addition of a new main track, ng improvements necessary because of increased the initial service.
This is to advise that the San Joaquin Regional Rail Commiss (⊠ Lead Agency or ☐ Regional Rail Commiss)	
described project on 08/03/2018 and has made the (date) described project.	e following determinations regarding the above
<ol> <li>The project [☒ will ☐ will not] have a significant effect</li> <li>☒ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for th ☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project</li> <li>Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a cond.</li> <li>A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ was</li> <li>A statement of Overriding Considerations [☒ was ☐ was</li> <li>Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the present the present of the pr</li></ol>	is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. s not] adopted for this project. as not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responded to the General Public at: 949 E. Channel Street, Stockton, CA 95202	onses and record of project approval, or the
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: NIALICTOP OF CAPITAL PROJECTS
Date: Date Receiv	ved for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.



### State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife

## 2018 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

DFW 753.5a (Rev. 10/31/17) Previously DFG 753.5a

39-081 STATE C		RECEIPT NUN 39-0810201			
		STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) 2018012014			
LEAD AGENCY SAN JOAQUIN REGIONAL RAIL COMM.	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE 08/10/2018		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING SAN JOAQUIN			DOCUMENT NUMBER 39-08102018-229		
PROJECT TITLE ACE EXTENSION LATHROP TO CERES/MERCED					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME SAN JOAQUIN REGIONAL RAIL COMM.	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER 18004117245		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 949 EAST CHANNEL STREET	CITY STOCKTON	STATE CA	ZIP CODE 95202		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)  X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State A	Agency Private Entity		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  Environmental Impact Report (EIR)  Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)  Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)  Exempt from fee  Notice of Exemption (attach)  CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)  Fee previously paid (attach copy of previously issued Environness)	\$2 \$1	,168.00 \$ ,280.75 \$ ,077.00 \$	\$3,168.00		
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource ☐ County documentary handling fee ☐ Other  PAYMENT METHOD:		\$ \$	\$50.00		
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL REC	CEIVED \$	\$3,218.00		
	NCY OF FILING PRINTED NAMES ARCEO ,Deputy	IE AND TITLE			



# San Joaquin County Recorders Steve J. Bestolarides 44 N. San Joaquin Street, Room 260 Stockton, Ca 95202 Receipt: 1006422

	Extended
Product Name	\$3,218.00
FISH CLERK CLERK FISH AND GAME	<del>4</del> =,
FILINGS	4
#Pages	1
Ducallien: "	2018-229
Environmental Impact Report (C)	\$3,168.00
Clerk Filing Fee	\$50.00
	\$1.00
C Copies #Pages	1
Certification	0
	0
Maps - 11"X17"	0
Maps - 18"X24"	ō
Special Projects	Ō
CD	Ö
Film	ő
Preliminary Notice	. 0
Online Service	
Total	\$3,219.00
Tender (Check)	\$3,218.00
Check # 207523 Paid By ICF JONES & STOKES INC	
Tender (Cash)	\$1.00

Thank You!

8/10/18 11:11 AM rosaa



# State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2018 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/03/18) Previously DFG 753.5a

		RECEIPT NUMBER:			
	_		o18 — 099		
	•	STATE CLEAR	RINGHOUSE NL	JMBER (If applicable)	
		20180120	014	·	
EE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE		
EAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		08/10/20	08/10/2018	
San Joaquin Regional Rail Comm			DOCUMENT	NUMBER	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			2018-09	9	
Stanislaus					
PROJECT TITLE			. 8		
ACE Extension Lathrop to Ceres/Merced	PROJECT APPLICANT E		PHONE NU	MBER	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT AFFEIDART		(800) 41	(800) 411-7245	
San Joaquin Regional Rail Commission	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	CA	95202	-	
949 East Channel Street	Stockton	- 0/1			
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	Other Special District	☐ State	a Agency	Private Entity	
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District				
			-		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:		\$3,168.00	\$	0.00	
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$2,280.75	\$	0.00	
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$1,077.00	\$	0.00	
☐ Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)		4.14.	<del></del> _		
·					
☐ Exempt from fee					
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)				•	
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt co	opy)				
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued dust) 1995 pt	<del></del>		5	0.00	
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resour	rces Control Board only)	\$850,00	\$		
			\$	57.00	
☑ County documentary handling fee			\$		
Other	•			E <b>7</b> 00	
PAYMENT METHOD:  ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	L RECEIVED	\$	57.00	
U Casii Li Ciedii Li Sinon	·				
SIGNATURE AG	ENCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND TI	TLE		
	i da a da a Nila and ar da	Logal Clar	rk	,	
X White I real store A	lejandra Marroquin	, Leyai Ciei			